

\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2016**
DAYA CHAND Petitioner

Through : Mr. Kanwar Udai Bhan Singh, Adv.
versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through : Mr. Digvijay Rai and Mr. Syed Hassan
Bin Taher, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal and Mr. Hem
Kumar, Advs. for R-3/DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **26.02.2016**

CM No.7120/2016 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 1651/2016 and CM No.7119/2016 (Stay)

Show cause notice be issued to respondents. Learned counsel for respondent nos.1 & 3 accepts notice. Notice be issued to respondent no.2, returnable for 12th May, 2016.

In the meanwhile, respondent nos.1 & 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

FEBRUARY 26, 2016/dk