

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1651/2016 and CM Appl. No. 7119/2016 (stay)

DAYA CHAND

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Kanwar Udai Bhan, Adv.

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through :Mr. Digvijay Rai and Mr. Syed Hassan Bin Taher, Advs. for respondent no. 1

Mr. B. Mahapatra, proxy counsel for respondent no. 2

Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni and Mr. Aakash Yadav, Advs. for respondent no. 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

12.05.2016

Counsels for the respondents seek some more time to file counter affidavit(s). Let counter affidavit(s) be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 31st August, 2016.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MAY 12, 2016

rb