



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2016, CM No. 7119/2016**

DAYA CHAND

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Digvijay Rai, Adv. for R-1

Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Advs. for R-2

Ms.Beenashaw M.Soni, Adv. for R-3/DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **08.02.2017**

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 seeks and is allowed three weeks to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

List before the Joint Registrar on 22nd May, 2017 for completion of pleadings.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 08, 2017

RN