



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1651/2016 & CM No.7119/2016

DAYA CHAND

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Vashishtha, Advocate

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Advocate for R-1

Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for R-2

Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.05.2017

Pleadings qua respondent No.1 are already complete.

Counter affidavit also stands filed on behalf of respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks some more time to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed positively within four weeks, failing which the same be taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/-, payable to the petitioner. Advance copy of the counter affidavit be served on learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder to the counter affidavits of both the respondents within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 01.09.2017.

REGISTRAR

MAY 22, 2017/vk