



\$~8
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2016 & CM No.7119/2016**
DAYA CHAND Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kanwar Udai Bhan Singh, Advocate

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pulkit Tyagi, Advocate for
Mr. Digvijay Rai, Advocate for R-1
Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Advocate for R-2
Mr. Aakash Yadav, Advocate for
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Advocate
for R-3

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

01.09.2017

Pleadings qua respondent No.1 are already complete.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that their counter affidavit is ready and that the same will be filed in the Registry during the course of the day. Learned counsel further makes an oral prayer for waiver of cost imposed in terms of order dated 22.05.2017. Let respondent No.2 file the counter affidavit during the course of the day without insisting the payment of cost. Advance copy thereof is served on learned counsel for the petitioner, who seeks time to file

Page 1 of 2



rejoinder to the counter affidavits of respondent Nos.2 and 3. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

Re-notify on 10.11.2017.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 01, 2017

vk

Page 2 of 2