



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1651/2016 & CM No.7119/2016

DAYA CHAND

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dipesh Choudhary, Advocate for
Mr. Kanwar Udai Bhan Singh, Advocate

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Advocate for
respondent No.1
None for respondent Nos.2 and 3

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.01.2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent Nos.2 and 3 in the Registry on 19.01.2018. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel to ensure that the rejoinder filed by them is brought on record positively before the next date.

Pleadings qua respondent No.1 are already complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 06.02.2018.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 22, 2018

vk