



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2016 & C.M. No.7119/2016**

DAYA CHAND

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.Kanwar Udai Bhan Singh, Adv.**

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through **Mr.Digvijay Rai, Adv. for R-1.**

Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

06.02.2018

Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 prays for an adjournment on the ground that she is in some personal difficulty today and will not be able to argue the matter. The request is not opposed.

At request, adjourned to 15th March, 2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2018/aa