



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2016 & CM APPL. 7119/2016**

DAYA CHAND

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kanwar Udai Bhan Singh
Sehrawat & Mr. Sanjeev Vashisht,
Advocates.

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Aman Yadav,
Mr. Archit Mishra, Advocates for R-
1/AAI.

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
along with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocate.

Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC with
Mr. Bhupesh Pandotra, Advocates for
R-3/DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

26.04.2022

%

At the outset, it is submitted on the behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner has since expired and steps would be taken to bring on record the Legal Representatives of the deceased petitioner. In the circumstances, the matter be listed before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 13.05.2022 and be placed before this Court on 24.08.2022 after completion of proceedings on the application, if any, filed seeking to bring on record the Legal Representatives of the deceased petitioner.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

APRIL 26, 2022/msh