



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2016**

DAYA CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Sh. Kanwar Udai Bhan Singh
Sehrawat, Adv. for applicants/L.Rs
namely Virender, Prakash Dabas and
Birma Devi.

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Sh. Digvijay Rai, Adv. for R-1.
Sh. Yeeshu Jain, Adv. for R-2.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Addl.
Standing Counsel, DDA with
Ms. Mansi Bhatia, Adv. for R-3/
DDA.
Sh. Yuvraj, Adv./Proxy Counsel
for Sh. Vijay Sehrawat, L.R. for
objector.

CORAM:

SHRI SUNIL KUMAR KOUSHAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **22.08.2022**

CM No.30007/2022 & CM No.30008/2022

Let replies to these applications, if any, be filed within four weeks and
rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on **11.11.2022**.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 22, 2022/KCT