



\$~15 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2868/2014 & CM APPL. 5940/2014

RANBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Advocate
versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai & Mr. Archit
Mishra, Advocates for R-1
(M:9412636726)
Mr .Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr.
Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Ms. Rini V. Tigga,
Advocates for R-2
(M:9910770311)

16 WITH

+ W.P.(C) 776/2015

RAJ SINGH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Harinath Ram, Advocate
for P-2 (M:9871494089)
versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dua, Advocate for
DDA (M:9910599511)
Mr. Digvijay Rai & Mr. Archit
Mishra, Advocates for R-3
(M:9412636726)
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocate (M:9811394417)

17 AND

+ W.P.(C) 1651/2016 & CM APPL. 7119/2016, 30007/2022,
30008/2022



DAYA CHAND

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Vashisht,
Advocate

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS ... Respondents

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai & Mr. Archit
Mishra, Advocates for R-1
(M:9412636726)
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocate (M:9811394417)
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Addl.
Standing Counsel for DDA
with Ms. Mansi Bhatia, Mr.
Bhupesh Pandotra, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

15.12.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Parties have mentioned that in W.P.(C) 1651/2016, pleadings are yet to be completed and that the matter is listed before the Registrar on 14.02.2023.
2. In view thereof, re-notify on 21.04.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2022

au