



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2016**

DAYA CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Kanwar Udai Bhan Singh,
Advocate for applicants/ LR nos. (a, b
& d)
Ms.Rajul Jain, Advocate for LR
no.(c)-Sh.Vijay Sehrawat.

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai & Mr. Archit
Mishra, Advocates for R-1
None for R-2 & 3

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.02.2023

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 8153/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

This is an application filed by way of reply/ objections to the CM APPLs.50007-50008/2022. Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder to the same. Let him do so within four weeks with advance copy to the applicants.

Reply to CM APPLs. 50007-50008/2022 already stands filed on behalf of respondent no.1.

Let reply, if any, be filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 & 3 within four



weeks with advance copy to counsel for the applicants, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List on 13.04.2023.

REGISTRAR

Later on Ms.Mansi Jain, proxy counsel for Ms.Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC for respondent no.3 appeared and has been apprised of the above order passed today.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 20, 2023/sk