



\$~12 to 14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2868/2014 & CM APPL. 5940/2014

RANBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai & Mr. Archit Mishra, Advs. with Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Law Officer for R1.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with Mr. M S Akhtar, Adv.

13

+ W.P.(C) 776/2015

RAJ SINGH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kanwar Udai Bhan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Deepender Hooda, Ms. Jyoti & Mr. Rahul, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai & Mr. Archit Mishra, Advs. with Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Law Officer for R1.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with Mr. M S Akhtar, Adv.

14

+ W.P.(C) 1651/2016 & CM APPL. 7119/2016

DAYA CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kanwar Udai Bhan Singh, Adv.



versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai & Mr. Archit Mishra, Advs. with Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Law Officer for R1.  
Ms. Beenashaw N Soni, ASC with Ms. Ann Josehp & Ms. Katyani Malhotra, Advs. for DDA.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with Mr. M S Akhtar, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

**22.12.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(C) 776/2015 seeks time to implead the LRs of the deceased petitioner.
2. Put up on 30.04.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**DECEMBER 22, 2025**

Ch